

Jet Infosystems Extends Its Expertise in Solutions Suited for Insurance Companies by Joining Guidewire PartnerConnect Alliance Program

January 27, 2015

MOSCOW & FOSTER CITY, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jan. 27, 2015-- Jet Infosystems, a full-service systems integrator, and Guidewire Software, Inc. (NYSE:GWRE), a provider of software products to general insurers, today announced that Jet Infosystems has received Guidewire PartnerConnect Consulting status. Such status verifies special expertise that allows this systems integrator to implement and enhance Guidewire's solutions to suit the needs of insurance companies. In addition, Jet Infosystems is now able to consult with its clients regarding implementation strategy in relation to Guidewire products.

Guidewire's flexible core systems (collectively Guidewire InsuranceSuite[™]) support insurance company business processes across their lifecycle – underwriting, policy administration, billing, claims, and reinsurance management. Guidewire software products allow not only the automation and management of different insurance programs but also facilitate the building of unique insurance packages.

Jet Infosystems provides technical support services and all the services involved in system integration and data migration when implementing Guidewire InsuranceSuite modules.

"Many insurance companies are still using disparate solutions which are only capable of automating separate insurance products, predominantly developed in-house by their IT departments. Such products are not always well up-scaled; some of them are obsolete," explained Maria Ushanova, executive manager, Insurance Expertise and Retail Center for Software Solutions, Jet Infosystems. "Our partnership with Guidewire will allow us to provide insurance companies with a powerful and modern tool for handling business processes and building unique products for their clients."

"We really appreciate the prospect of co-operating with this significant Russian system integrator company," commented Chris Elsmore, Guidewire Software, vice president, Global Alliances and Business Development. "Jet Infosystems' expertise in IT solutions, combined with a thorough knowledge of the insurance sector will help enable the successful implementation of our products."

About Jet Infosystems

Jet Infosystems has been active in the information technologies (IT) market since 1991 and is one of the leading systems integrators in Russia and the CIS. The main areas of activity include: business solutions and software development, IT and telecom infrastructure, information security solutions, IT outsourcing and technical support, complex project management. For more information, visit <u>www.jet.msk.su</u>, <u>www.facebook.com/ietinfosystems.online</u>, <u>www.twitter.com/.letInfosystems</u>

About Guidewire PartnerConnect

Guidewire PartnerConnectTM is a network of select partner companies that provide consulting services and solutions to enhance, extend, and complement the capabilities of Guidewire products. Our worldwide partner community helps contribute to the success of our mutual customers in the Property/Casualty (general) insurance industry by delivering Guidewire software implementations, value-add solution and technology offerings, and guidance on insurance industry best practices.

Guidewire PartnerConnect is an invitation-only program. For more information about Guidewire PartnerConnect please visit www.guidewire.com/partners/

About Guidewire Software

Guidewire builds software products that help Property/Casualty (general) insurers replace their legacy core systems and transform their business. Designed to be flexible and scalable, Guidewire products enable insurers to deliver excellent service, increase market share and lower operating costs. Guidewire InsuranceSuite[™] provides the core systems used by insurers as operational systems of record. Additional products provide support for data management, business intelligence, anytime/anywhere access and guidance and monitoring. More than 180 Property/Casualty insurers around the world have selected Guidewire. For more information, please visit <u>www.guidewire.com</u> Follow us on twitter: <u>@Guidewire PandC</u>

NOTE: Guidewire, Guidewire Software, Guidewire ClaimCenter, Guidewire PolicyCenter, Guidewire BillingCenter, are registered trademarks of Guidewire Software, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries.

Source: Guidewire Software, Inc.

Jet Infosystems PR Department, +7 (495) 411-76-01 pr@jet.msk.su www.jet.msk.su or Guidewire Software Diana Stott, +1 650-356-4941 Director, Communications dstott@guidewire.com